2025
GOLD CREEK GOLF CALENDAR

Day Date Type Event
Friday 1/8/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 2/8/2025 Mens Monthly Medal (E/V)
Saturday 2/8/2025 Ladies Monthly Medal (E/V)
(Ladies MM Sponsored by Kylie Chapman Consulting)
Saturday 2/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 3/8/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 3/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 4/8/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 5/8/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 6/8/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 6/8/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 6/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 7/8/2025 Social Golf
Friday 8/8/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 9/8/2025 Keno - 2 Person Ambrose
Saturday 9/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 10/8/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 10/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 11/8/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 12/8/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 13/8/2025 Mens Stroke (E/V)




Wednesday 13/8/2025 Ladies Stroke (E/V)
Wednesday 13/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 14/8/2025 Social Golf
Friday 15/8/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 16/8/2025 Mens Stableford - Gold Rush (E)
Saturday 16/8/2025 Ladies Stableford - Gold Rush (E)
(Ladies Gold Rush Sponsored by Kylie Chapman Consulting)
Saturday 16/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 17/8/2025 Keno - 2 Person Ambrose
Sunday 17/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 18/8/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 19/8/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 20/8/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 20/8/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 20/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 21/8/2025 Social Golf
Friday 22/8/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 23/8/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 23/8/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 23/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 24/8/2025 Medley Stableford (E)
Sunday 24/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 25/8/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 26/8/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 27/8/2025 Mens Stableford/2B Mult - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 27/8/2025 Ladies Stableford/2B Mult - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 27/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 28/8/2025 Social Golf
Friday 29/8/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 30/8/2025 Mens Stroke




Saturday 30/8/2025 Ladies Stroke

Saturday 30/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 31/8/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 31/8/2025 Social Golf after Competition

Day Date Type Event
Monday 1/9/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 2/9/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 3/9/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 3/9/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 3/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 4/9/2025 Social Golf
Friday 5/9/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 6/9/2025 Mens Monthly Medal (E/V)
Saturday 6/9/2025 Ladies Monthly Medal (E/V)
(Ladies MM Sponsored by Kylie Chapman Consulting)
Saturday 6/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 7/9/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 7/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 8/9/2025 Course Closed
Tuesday 9/9/2025 Course Closed
Wednesday 10/9/2025 Medley 2/3 Person Ambrose
Wednesday 10/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 11/9/2025 Social Golf
Friday 12/9/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 13/9/2025 Medley 3 Stick Event
Saturday 13/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 14/9/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee




Sunday 14/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 15/9/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 16/9/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 17/9/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 17/9/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 17/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 18/9/2025 Social Golf
Friday 19/9/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 20/9/2025 Mens Stableford - Gold Rush €
Saturday 20/9/2025 Ladies Stableford - Gold Rush (E)
(Ladies Gold Rush Sponsored by Kylie Chapman Consulting)
Saturday 20/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 21/9/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 21/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 22/9/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 23/9/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 24/9/2025 Mens Stableford/2B Mult - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 24/9/2025 Ladies Stableford/2B Mult - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 24/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 25/9/2025 Social Golf
Friday 26/9/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 27/9/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 27/9/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 27/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 28/9/2025 Medley SPRING INVITATIONAL
Sunday 28/9/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 29/9/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 30/9/2025 Social Golf




Day Date Type Event
Wednesday 1/10/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 1/10/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 1/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 2/10/2025 Social Golf
Friday 3/10/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 4/10/2025 Mens Monthly Medal (E/V)
Saturday 4/10/2025 Ladies Monthly Medal (E/V)
(Ladies MM Sponsored by Kylie Chapman Consulting)
Saturday 4/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 5/10/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 5/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 6/10/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Monday 6/10/2025 Social Play
Tuesday 7/10/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 8/10/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 8/10/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 8/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 9/10/2025 Social Golf
Friday 10/10/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 11/10/2025 Mens Stableford - Gold Rush (E)
Saturday 11/10/2025 Ladies Stableford - Gold Rush (E)
(Ladies Gold Rush Sponsored by Kylie Chapman Consulting)
Saturday 11/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 12/10/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 12/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 13/10/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 14/10/2025 Social Golf




Wednesday 15/10/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 15/10/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 15/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 16/10/2025 Social Golf
Friday 17/10/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 18/10/2025 Mens ACT 2 Pers Ambrose
Saturday 18/10/2025 Ladies ACT 2 Pers Ambrose
Saturday 18/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 19/10/2025 Mens ACT 2 Pers Ambrose
Sunday 19/10/2025 Ladies ACT 2 Pers Ambrose
Sunday 19/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 20/10/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 21/10/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 22/10/2025 Mens Par - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 22/10/2025 Ladies Par - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 22/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 23/10/2025 Social Golf
Friday 24/10/2025 Social Golf after 2pm
Saturday 25/10/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 25/10/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 25/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 26/10/2025 Mixed Foursomes/Stableford (Men)
Sunday 26/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 27/10/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 28/10/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 29/10/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 29/10/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 29/10/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 30/10/2025 Social Golf
Friday 31/10/2025 Social Golf




Day Date Type Event
Saturday 1/11/2025 Mens Club Champs Rd 1/Monthly Medal (E/V)
Saturday 1/11/2025 Ladies Club Champs Rd 1/Monthly Medal (E/V)
(Ladies MM Sponsored by Kylie Chapman Consulting)
Saturday 1/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 2/11/2025 Club Champs Rd 2 (E/V)
Sunday 2/11/2025 Club Champs Rd 2 (E/V)
Sunday 2/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 3/11/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 4/11/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 5/11/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 5/11/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 5/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 6/11/2025 Social Golf
Friday 7/11/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 8/11/2025 Mens Club Champs Rd 3 (E/V)
Saturday 8/11/2025 Ladies Club Champs Rd 3 (E/V)
Saturday 8/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 9/11/2025 Mens Club Champs Rd 4 (E/V)
Sunday 9/11/2025 Ladies Club Champs Rd 4 (E/V)
Sunday 9/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 10/11/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 11/11/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 12/11/2025 ACT Senior Champs (No Member Comp)
Wednesday 12/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 13/11/2025 Social Golf
Friday 14/11/2025 Social Golf




Saturday 15/11/2025 Stableford - Gold Rush (E)
Saturday 15/11/2025 Stableford - Gold Rush (E)
(Ladies Gold Rush Sponsored by Kylie Chapman Consulting)
Saturday 15/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 16/11/2025 Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 16/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 17/11/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 18/11/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 19/11/2025 Mens Stroke (E/V)
Wednesday 19/11/2025 Ladies Stroke (E/V)
Wednesday 19/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 20/11/2025 Social Golf
Friday 21/11/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 22/11/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 22/22/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 22/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 23/11/2025 Ladies Ladies Open
Sunday 23/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 24/11/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 25/11/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 26/11/2025 Mens Stableford/2BBB - Choose You Tee
Wednesday 26/11/2025 Ladies Stableford/2BBB - Choose You Tee
Wednesday 26/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 27/11/2025 Social Golf
Friday 28/11/2025 Jarrod Lyle Day
Saturday 29/11/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 29/11/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 29/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 30/11/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 30/11/2025 Social Golf after Competition




Day Date Type Event
Monday 1/12/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 2/12/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 3/12/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 3/12/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 3/12/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 4/12/2025 Social Golf
Friday 5/12/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 6/12/2025 Mens Monthly Medal (E/V)
Saturday 6/12/2025 Ladies Monthly Medal (E/V)
(Ladies MM Sponsored by Kylie Chapman Consulting)
Saturday 6/12/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 7/12/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 7/12/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 8/12/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 9/12/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 10/12/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 10/12/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 10/12/2025 Social Golf after Competition Golf After Competition
Thursday 11/12/2025 Social Golf
Friday 12/12/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 13/12/2025 Mens Stableford - Gold Rush (E)
Saturday 13/12/2025 Ladies Stableford - Gold Rush (E)
(Ladies Gold Rush Sponsored by Kylie Chapman Consulting)
Saturday 13/12/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Sunday 14/12/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 14/12/2025 Social Golf after Competition




Monday 15/12/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 16/12/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 17/12/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 17/12/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 17/12/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 18/12/2025 Social Golf
Friday 19/12/2025 Social Golf
Saturday 20/12/2025 Christmas Cup
Saturday 20/12/2025 Social Golf After Competition
Sunday 21/12/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 21/12/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Monday 22/12/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 23/12/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 24/12/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 24/12/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 24/12/2025 Social Golf after Competition
Thursday 25/12/2025 Xmas Day - Course Closed
Friday 26/12/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 27/12/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Saturday 27/12/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Sunday 28/12/2025 Medley Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Monday 29/12/2025 Social Golf
Tuesday 30/12/2025 Social Golf
Wednesday 31/12/2025 Mens Stableford - Choose Your Tee
Wednesday 31/12/2025 Ladies Stableford - Choose Your Tee




